### **ENTRY FORM**

#### Perros con Sombreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion Show)

OWNER'S NAME:		
STREET:		-
CITY/STATE:		_
CELL PHONE:		-
EMAIL:		-
DOG'S NAME:		-
DOG'S AGE:	DOG'S BREED:	
Choose Event Category (you may	y choose one or all):	
	og (Best coordinated outfits betw (Best dressed, most charming de	* *
HOW DID YOUR DOG BECOMI (may be used by the Emcee duri		
PLEASE SHARE A FUN FACT A (may be used by the Emcee duri		

All forms must be submitted to Jen Rothenbuehler by May 1, 2025!

Email:

jrothenbuehler@presentationsisters.org

Mailed/dropped off at:

Jen Rothenbuehler 629 S Minnesota Ave, Suite 101 Sioux Falls, SD 5104

nsisters.org OR

Questions? Please call: 605-271-0468

#### RULES

#### Perros con Sombreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion Show)

I agree to abide by and comply with the following rules of the Cinco De Mayo Fiesta Perros Con Sombreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion Show):

- 1. My dog(s) is considered a small dog breed and is under 40 pounds.
- 2. My dog(s) is/are properly fitted with a collar and leash as required.
- 3. I will pick up my dog's solid waste as a courtesy to others and dispose of it in the trash cans provided on the property.
- 4. I agree to remove my dog(s) from the property if my dog(s) acts aggressively towards other people and/or dogs, pose a safety risk to other people and/or dogs, and/or appears to be unhealthy or becomes ill and/or injured during the event.
- 5. I agree to sign the Waiver of Liability, releasing the Presentation Sisters staff and volunteers, any invited Dog Show judges and sponsors, and any observers or participants of any and all liability. Failure to sign the Waiver of Liability will preclude my dog(s) from attending and/or participating in the Perros Con Sombreros (dog fashion show event).
- 6. Presentation Sisters staff and volunteers, any invited Fashion Show judges and sponsors, and any observers or participants reserve the right to ask any person(s) and his/her dog(s) to leave the Perros Con Sombreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion Show at any time for any reason.

is your do	og spayed/neutered?:	Yes □	NO L
Is your do	og vaccinated?:	Yes □	No 🗆
Do you have Home Owner's Insurance?:		Yes $\square$	No 🗆
Veterina	rian Provider:		
	ocument, I acknowledge that I have to comply with these rules for the sa		
Name:		Date:	
	(please print your name)		
Signature	:		
	(please sign your name)		

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY FORM

## Perros con Sombreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion Show)

I,	, am responsible for my dog,			
and volunteers from any and a way related to	s, any invited dog show judges and sp all liability, damage, claim of any natu my/my child's/my family's/my dog's	d harmless, the Presentation Sisters staff onsors, and any observers or participants are whatsoever arising out of and in any attendance or participation in the Cinco tate Dog Fashion Show) on May 10, 2025		
damage cause invited Fashio assume any lia	at I am solely responsible for any hard d by my dog(s). I agree that the Prese on Show judges, and sponsors, and any ability or responsibility whatsoever for naged caused by my dog (s).	ntation Sisters staff and volunteers, any y participants or observers do not		
Perros Con So risk of injury a primarily my r any invited Fa	mbreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion and/or illness. I agree that my/my chicesponsibility, and not that of the Pres	sentation Sisters staff and volunteers, observers and participants attending		
judges and spo personal injur		nd volunteers, any invited Fashion Show ints assumes no liability whatsoever for damage that may arise from my		
My signature o vaiver.	n this form indicates that I have read,	understood, and freely agree with this		
Name: _		Date:		
	(please print your name)			
Signatur	e:			
	(please sign your name)			

# MEDIA RELEASE FORM

## Perros con Sombreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion Show)

Do you approve of having pictures of you/you the Presentation Sisters, Caminando Juntos (name of photographer's beginning the control of the property of the presentation of the property of the propert	and	Yes		No	
If yes, please complete the Media Release Fo	orm below:				
The parties to this release agreement are:					
Name:	Dog's Name:				
Address, City, State, Zip:					
Telephone and Email:					_
(Hereinafter referred to as "the Model")					
AND					
Chloe Schleuter of Rustic Lens Photography 1113 3 <sup>rd</sup> St ~ Garretson, SD 57030 605-321-6877 ~ chloe.schleuter@gmail.com (Hereinafter referred to as "the Photographe	l				
Presentation Sisters 629 S Minnesota Ave Ste 101, Sioux Falls, SI 605-271-0468 jrothenbuehler@presentation (Hereinafter referred to as "the Event Organ	nsisters.org				
Whereas for valuable consideration hereby a Photographer and Event Organizer permissis the photographs in whole or in part without purpose and altered in any way. The Model of from all claims of liability relating to the use shall be irrevocable and binding upon the M assigns and shall accrue to the benefit of the successors, legal representatives and assigns	ion to photograph him restriction anywhere, releases the Photograp of the photographs. Todel's successors, legal Photographer's and I	n/her any , in any pher an This per al repre	nd therea medium, ad Event C rmission a sentative	fter to for a Drgar and respondent	o use any nizer elease
Owner's Signature:	Da	te:			
Photographer's Signature:	Da <sup>-</sup>	te:			
Organizer's Signature:	Da	ıte:		-	

## VET RECORDS FORM

Perros con Sombreros (The Ultimate Dog Fashion Show)

Along with the forms above, you must also provide current vet records for your dog.